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CHAPTER 25. 

[Published February 16, 1865.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 16 of the general laws of 1868, enti-
tled "an act to authorize the entry ofjudgments . in actions brought 
agaInst persons charged as jointly liable." 

27e people of the state of Wisconsin represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SucTioN 1. Section one of chapter 16 of the gen- f:ainetectiad-
eral laws of 1863, entitled "an act to authorize the ants Jointl y  
entry of judgments in actions brought against persons }jab's.  
charged as jointly liable," is hereby amended, so as to 
read as follows : "Section 1. Whenever it shall ap-
pear on the trial of an action on contract against sev-
eral defendants sought to be charged as jointly liable, 
that such contract was made by either or any of such 
defendants, or that either or any of such defendants 
were liable on such contracts at the time of the com-
mencement of such action, the court may render judg-
ment against such of the defendants as are proved on 
such trial to be liable upon such contract to the plain-
tiff in such action." 

Slam 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 14, 1865. 

CHAPTER 26. 

[Published February 17, 1866.] 

AN ACT to authorize and enable Thomas B. Burnett, a minor, to 
convey and to contract for the conveyance of his real estate. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Thomas B. Burnett, of Prairie du Chien,rgtecory red 

in this state, a minor, of the age of about twenty years, 	' 
is hereby authorized and empowered to grant, convey, 
contract for the conveyance of or mortgage any or all 
of the real estate of which he is seized, or in which he 
may have any interest, either in this or any other state, 
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in the same manner and with like effect as though he 
were of the fall age of twenty-one years. 

SR°'nos 2. All contracts, conveyances or mortgages 
made by the said Thomas B. Burnett, under and by 
virtue of section one of this act, shall have the same 
force and effect in the laws, as though he were fully 
twenty-one years of age. 

. SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 14, 1865. 

CHAPTER 27. 

[Published February 16, 1865.] 

AN ACT to legalise the proceedings of a speoial town meeting in 
the town of Manitowoc, Manitowoc county, and to authorise the 
levy and collection of a special tax in said town. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

least, tax pro. SwrioN 1. All the proceedings of the town meet- 
"1"411•01-  ing held in the town of Manitowoc, Manitowoo county, lost 

on the twenty-first day of January, A. D. one thousand 
eight hundred and sixty-five, are hereby legalized, and 
the tax voted at such meeting for the purpose of pay-
ing bounties to volunteers in the military service of the 
United States, declared valid for all intents and pur-
poses. 

zny of toz. 	SicarroN 2. The clerk of the said town of Manito- 
woc, Manitowoc county, is hereby authorized and re-
quired forthwith to make out and levy upon the taxable 
property of said town, the amount of taxes voted by the 
electors of said town as aforesaid, and attach his war-
rant thereto, in the same manner as provided by law 
for the collection of taxes, and deliver the same to the 
treasurer of said town. 

Imkoshm tim  SECTION 8. Upon receiving said list of taxss, it 
shall be the duty of said treasurer to collect said taxes 
in the same manner as prescribed by law for the col-
lection of other taxes, and shall add any taxes which 
may remain unpaid on the thirty-first day of March, 

Valid! ty et sea. 
tome% 


